CH \$40.00 55892

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM626084

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARG Acquisition I, Inc.		02/05/2021	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RTR Energy Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	135 Dowlin Forge Road	
City:	Exton	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19341	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5589288	RTR ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6106401965

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6106405800

Email: trademarks@stradley.com

Correspondent Name: Stradley Ronon Stevens & Young, LLP

Address Line 1: Donna Marie Davidson
Address Line 2: 30 Valley Stream Parkway

Address Line 4: Malvern, PENNSYLVANIA 19355

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	189009-0010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth M. O'Donoghue
SIGNATURE:	/elizabeth m. o'donoghue/
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2021
	•

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 007191 FRAME: 0388

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 007191 FRAME: 0389

RECORDED: 02/12/2021